Version: 08.2023.0
ID: 900.000.0279
Lindenstraße 20
74363 Güglingen
Telefon +49 7135 102-0
Service +49 7135 102-211
Telefax +49 7135 102-147

H. Icon from AFRISOhome
app
I. Type designation of the
product
C
B
H
A
I
D
E
F
G
 8WWG
Product description EN
4.1.2 Floor water probe "BWS 10-1"
4.1.3 Wall mounting rail probe for "WWG 2"
The floor water probe
"BWS 10-1" is fastened at the
lowest point of the floor sur-
face to be monitored.
The probe detects conductive
liquids at a level of 2 to 3 mm.
The floor water probe has two
stainless steel electrodes; it
is fitted with a two-wire probe
cable.
The wall mounting rail probe
is a height-adjustable probe
with a rail mounted to a wall.
The wall mounting probe has
two stainless steel electrodes
and a two-wire probe cable.
 9WWG
Product description EN
4.1.4 Pictograms
Symbol Meaning/function
Indication
When power is supplied to the product, the green LED
next to the symbol indicates that the product is ready
for operation.
Key
The Test key allows you to perform the function test of
the product and verify correct operation.
Indication
The red LED to the right of the symbol indicates an
alarm or an error (only control unit EnOcean® wire-
less module).
Key
This key allows you to acknowledge and mute the
audible alarm.
Key
If the LRN key is pressed, the product sends a LRN
telegram (LRNTEL) to connect to the AFRISOhome
gateway.
 10WWG
Product description EN
4.2 Dimensions
60 mm
65 mm
100 mm
18
8
m
m
16
6
m
m
 11WWG
Product description EN
4.3 Application example(s)
Fig. 1: Examples in laundry rooms, kitchens, basements, office buildings, IT rooms,